
Amendment #2 
  
Please accept that paragraph 4 of the Notice of Race written as; 
  
4 FEES  
4.1 The entry fee for entries received by June 10, 2011 is $600 CDN .  
4.2 The entry fee for entries received by August 12, 2011 is $650 CDN. 
4.3 The entry fee includes dockage during the event and access to all event parties for the Skipper and up to 
eight (8) crew. Additional social packages will be available online and at the event for $50 CDN per 
person.  
  
be amended to 
  
"4 FEES (all fees are subject to Provincial taxes of 13%) 
4.1 The entry fee for entries received by June 10, 2011 is $600 CDN .  
4.2 The entry fee for entries received by August 12, 2011 is $650 CDN. 
4.3 The entry fee includes dockage during the event and access to all event parties for the Skipper and up to 
eight (8) crew. Additional social packages will be available online and at the event for $50 CDN per 
person."  
  
Approved by; Wayne Bretsch PRO 02/10/2011 

  

2011 36.7 NA's Org. Committee 


